All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Pneumatic Valves (3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - NAMUR) 57
FEATURES
• The solenoid operated spool valves have threaded port connections and NAMUR
interface
• The same spool valve can be adapted for 3/2 NC or 5/2 functions for controlling
double-acting and single-acting actuators
• All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental

551-553 M5 34600484 (1)
(1) Supplied with suffix “SL”
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 551 A 001 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 001 SL 24V / DC
SC G 553 A 002 115V / 50 Hz
G 551 A 101 SL
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
SERIES 551-553
TYPE 02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
553A001/A001MS/A001SL/A002/A002MS
553A065/A065MS/A066/A066MS
1   2 mounting holes: 5,3 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 9 mm dia., depth 5 mm)
2   2 mounting holes: 6,5 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 11 mm dia., depth 6 mm)
3  One 5 mm dia. hole for dowel pin:
 - in position A1: 3/2 NC function plate
 - in position A2: 5/2 function plate
4  2 O-ring seals (supplied)
5   Exhaust reducer (G 1/8, 3/2 NC-5/2, series 551) or exhaust protector
6  Interface plate
TYPE 03
No prefix
Air operated version
G553A101/A101SL/A102
551A065/A065MS/A066/A066MS
(W1 - W3)
G551A101/A102
00